



Price List for OpenDESC.com



DATA TRANSFER PACKAGES

■ **Basic** € 1,250.00

· One location

· 3 internal users

 \cdot Transfer of max. 12 GB of data per year

· 1 data exchange partner

■ Extended € 6,000.00

· One location

· 100 internal users

· Transfer of max. 48 GB of data per year

· 10 data exchange partners

Premium
Price upon request

· Individual data exchange solutions

■ Customer's own portal € 2,000.00

BASIC FEES

OPTIONAL FEES

Administration

€ 300.00 per process

Includes review and management of customer-specific non-disclosure agreements if the general non-disclosure agreements for OpenDESC are not accepted.

Reactivation¹

€ 350.00

Reactivating the account after it has been locked

1) If an invoice is not paid within the specified payment period, a reminder will be sent with a new payment due date and a warning that the account/service will be locked if payment is not received within the specified period. If no payment is received by the specified deadline, the account will be locked. The account can only be reactivated if the outstanding invoice is paid within 3 months of the account being locked. A reactivation fee of €350.00 will be charged. Once an account has been reactivated, existing partner connections can once again be used. If an account is not reactivated within 3 months of being locked, the account and the associated partner connections will be permanently deleted. Reactivation is no longer possible. If the service is to be used again after this period, re-registration is required.